
Print Agenda Request Form Page 1 of 1

ARF-3082

REGULAR SESSION AGENDA Public Transportation

Date: 03/01/2011

CC-03-01-11FY10 5310 Amendment#l_Corrected

Submitted For: Paulette Shelton Submitted By: Dalia Sister, Public

Transportation

Department: Public Transportation

Type of Item: Discussion Item

*^mi AGENDA ITEM
Agreement/

Appointment:

Reviewed by Yes

County

Attorney's Office:

Multiple Originals

Y/N?:

Information

SUMMARY OF ITEM

Take all appropriate action to accept and authorize County Judge to sign Amendment #1 to the FY

2010 Section 5310 Elderly & Disabled Grant Agreement CTR# 51012F727Q4to add the remaining

apportionment of funds provided on Minute Order 112259, increasing the total reimbursable amount

to $327,876 & $65,575 in Transportation Development Credits (TDC's) in lieu of local match

SPECIAL HANDLING

Attachments

Link: CC-03-01-11FY10 5310 Amendmentffl_Corrected.pdf

http://ccweb.co.fort-bend.tx.us: 15505/agendalink/publish/print_ag_memo.cfm?seq=3082&... 2/22/2011






